
















































































AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de rechange

required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne

note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéri-

change without notice. vorbehalten. stiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 14135028 *1 Universal Shaft (MC6 x1) 11054954 Instructions

11825076 Body / Rear Wing 19804159  3x10mm Screw (MC1 x10) 50356 20T, 21T Pinion Gear (MAS9, etc.)

11835061  Undercowl 19805897  3mm Flange Nut (MC3 x10) 50380 E-Ring Set (MB6 x10, MBS x7, etc.) (MB5. MBE)

14025028  Upper Deck 12500028 *1 3x32mm Threaded Shaft {MC4 x1) 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MD4 x10)

14025027  Lower Deck 19805683  3x25.3mm Shaft (MC8 x2) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MF3 x5)

10445098  Upright (x2) 19804986 “1 Damper Shaft (MD9 x2) 50576  3mm Grub Screw [MA3 x10)

10445212 Bumper 19805786  Front Coil Spring (MD11 x2) 50577 "2 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)

10005375 A Parts 19805752  Rear Coil Spring (MD10 x2) 50581 *1  3x12mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (ME2 x10)

19005318 B Parts 19805895  3x20mm Screw (MD2 x10) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MD3 x10)

10005377  C Parts 19805620  3x25mm Screw (MD1 x2) 50586 3mm Washer (MAG x15)

10005378 *1 D Parts (x1) 19804987 1 Damper Mount (MD12 x2) 50588 ~ 2mm E-Ring (MB6 x15)

19005355 G Parts 19805651  7x3mm Spacer (MD7 x10) 50592 1 5mm Ball Connector (MB2 x10)

19115041  J Parts 19805173 1 Oil Seal (Black) (MD6 x2) 50593 4x6mm Flanged Tube (MD8 x5)

10225124 *3 Y Parts (x1) 13485025  Propeller Shaft 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MF5 x10)

19335094 *1 Diff Gear Bag (GB1 x1, GB2 x1) 19805637 “2 3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (ME1 x4) 50585 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

14305125  Motor Plate (MA12) 19805732  Hexagonal Mount (ME5 x4) 50596 ‘2 5mm Adjuster (MB8 x6

19805636 *5 3x6mm Screw (MAT x2} 13455035  Antenna Holder (ME7) 50597 O-Ring (Red) (MD5 x10)

19805378 *1 Pressure Plate (A, B, Cap), Bolt {MM MA16,MA17,MA8) 19804988  Chassis Stay (Short) (MES x2) 50823 Wheel Axle (MB13 x2)

19405633 *1 Disk Spring (4mm, 5mm), & 19804989  Chassis Stay (Long) (MEB x2) 53084 Rear Tire (x2)

(MAB X8, M&10xT, MATT x1, MAT3 :& MAT4 x2, MA15 22, etc.) 19804990  Steering Mount (ME6 x2) 53086 Rear Wheel (x2)

19804400  17mm Thrust Washer (MA15 x4) 19805896  3mm Nut (ME4 x10) 53088 Front Tire (x2)

19805622 *6 1150 Metal Bearing (MA5 x2) 19805628  3x42mm Threaded Shaft (ME3 x2) 53089 ~ Front Wheel (x2)

19805551  Drive Shaft (MB12 x2) 15395026  Wing Stay (MF11) 58217 *1  Gearbox Joint (MA19 x1, MA20 x1)

19805393 Damper Stay (Front, Rear) 19805392  Battery Plate (MF15 x2) 53379~ 3mm Diff Ball (MA7 x20)

19808211 *1 3x37.7mm Threaded Shaft (MB9 x2) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (MF4 x5) 84174 *1  5mm Disk Spring (MA13 x5)

13485043 *1 3x48.5mm Shaft (MB10 x1) 19805859  3x15mm Screw (MF1 xd) 84175 4x11.5mm Step Screw (MC2 x5)

19804984  3x33mm Shaft (MB11 x2) 19805827  3mm Press Nut (MF9 x5) 84195 3mm O-Ring (Black) (MB7 x10)

13545007 16T Drive Gear (MB15) 12500024  3x18mm Threaded Shaft (MF6 x1) |

19805438  5mm Pipe (30mm, 28mm, 19mm) (MB1 6, MB17, MCT) 13405029  7x6mm Hexagonal Mount (MF14) :1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

19805729 *1 3x21mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5) 19808055  3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (MF2 x5) 2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

19805389  5mm Ball Connector (MB2 x2), Nut (MB3 x4) 19805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (MF8 x4) :3 Requires 4 sets for one car.

19805901  Propeller Joint (MB14 x2), etc. 19805631  3mm Rosette Washer (MF7 x4) '4 Requires 5 sets for one car.

19805185 *4 850 Metal Bearing (MB4 x2) 19804776  Wing Mount (MF10 x2) '5 Requires 6 sets for one car.

13485040  U-Shaped Shaft (MC5) 19494187  Sticker 6 Requires 8 sets for one car.
D {FBEREOTHIAED =t

— - PRI Rd=
EBIEI: *"—'JL‘ Z ER{EROHAFROBERICFOUZ FESEITITEMES, (HEPR) ;%i B:iﬂ; ﬁﬁiﬁ;ﬁ?jﬂ;ﬁ E -

Z—Ib, BRR. SRR, BRRI—F HeaERFTRALL = = :
T, HEAAEFRICHBEERS LEBECEE OEH (BEVESHEEERS)  REAUEEHIHO L, S

For use in Japan only!

*EEREELEY, ThLitFE. &
DAFvh—HEshikhRav—
H—EAMMETTEM N ETE
7. Efh. HHAHAET U —EAIC
EHECEXTHHSIE. GRRDFET
CHNTLCLENTEET, BHLAE
UHAZET—H—EZAFTEMA S
T,

5+00810-9-1118, MAER- (# 2V THIRACIEE L.

2 ET IBRoTH R

IN— RIS THS [ EF R 300M+#) EoRmBL:
fEirhid, BEERER—LA—JRURSIIMIc LB TE
NESBTLELET.

D{REVH—FDTRIEED
ZEVA—FECHAOHS. KRl
BlEELELLEGVET.
BEFOLET.

BE SRR OO EE
THEMIFEBFRIEFR—LN—TRY

0 054-283-0003 ¥ ErHULLET.
%75 03-3899-3765 (EE~E i)
{ARER—H—ERAT FLA)
http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

Tx3mm A ~—+—(x10)- -
FA I — b (B2)- .-
FOANRSp T hererers
3xBmmil A (x4)r < veenee

............................. 3004 +i% 19805651
............................. 170 +1 19805173
............................ 500/ +i% 13485025
............................. 170M +i% 19805637

R/C
by 7 T7+—X (2017)

ITEM 47350

BT b (xd)e e
FoTFF R E — e
HiR— 27 —(HEx2)---
HR— A7 —(Bx2)----
AFFT U T2 Mx2)
3ty b (R10) v eeeee
3xd2mmiE 2 L v T - (x2)--
lj,""/yz;_ .................

....................... 300/ +f: 19805732
................... 120 +1 13455035

..................... 480 +1 19804988
....................... 500 +# 19804989

......................... 460F7 +i% 19804990
------------------------ 210F3 +# 19805896
......................... 170/ +i% 19805628

Fo A (Bl 2D GERIE 201 TIFA HBH DL OT T il HEIC

e
K7,
ToE—=hnTI
Fuli—F
OIS SR s s v sosnvasw iy sasoisvavwinssvnisssvnisnovns
FTuFTSA b (x2)rreerenes
Tl SR S
A=W eeiniasiainnana

BIS—"Yeernrranennns
Gl i s e m s
D= (1) e mmrenes
GIS—"Y
=

YIi—"%{x1)-
FIFrUT fxl} 'JT—‘}'—hcl}
E—2—TL—F

IHOMMAL L (K] e e e vevorvsosnssatusastasasusastasssnsaneas
BEEAIL P Ty Y e —TL— FAB. T Ly ¥ v TL— b+ v 7(&x1)- 520/ +¥5 19805378
AL (2(x2), AF A BTy 2w —(1150,6mEx1), 1164 FAF—IbF -1 {x8). - 420M +# 19405633
17mAZ AT 'J"/t'—(x4} ...............................

1150 S Jl(xD)eeevrevsnnann
FSAT2% 7 bx2) -
F. Hg‘/_j\_z;_ .................................
3X3??mﬁ#‘:):/ﬂ’7 "'(XZ) ..........................
3)(485"'“9 7 }. {Kl} ..............................
3x33mmZs v T b (x2) 0
16T F S T — v rrrereiieniiisiaannnnaans
5x30mm/ -1 7, 5x28mm/ 37 7, 5x19mm 1 T (Ex1)e -
321w 2 A (K] mrmmmmmmrenemmemnees
Smm QR — b v F(x4). SonE O F— b (x2)-
ZONRT A F2) i recreirercracriiiiraaenia
850){;”/{“2) .....................................
Ug!-?/.vj r. ......................................
A= a1 Rxl):-
3x10mmALE Z (BBXT0) v e rrerensnravriasataiiiussnanns
3"-'-“7 5"/-7/—}— B }.(x'|0] ............................
3x32mﬁj‘-‘/“/1‘,7 Hxﬂ ........................
3x25.3mMAFT S LAY 4T (K2 reereereeraarianiaas
HiN— o T F(X2) rrrrrrrrrrssranrsassansscnins
FOTILA T 5 (x2)--
R: —1'J'|/27'J y?‘{x2} ...............................
3x20mn3L E A (Rx10)
3x2SMNALE A (K2)e s eererresnantetiiiaiianieranianes
A== Fx2)

IQESD Redd e plF U E S
Fo C I AL T, AR BRI EE R A A TR T2 S, UL F YD)

A

L e B e 1 SOUH VB 11825076

*1,600 +¥ 44025027

-+570M +% 10005375
++620M +¥ 19005318
++540F3 13 10005377
-+470F3 +% 10005378
-+500M +# 19005355
+*620F3 +% 19115041

H&I1—F

--800F3 +5 11835061
++520F3 +¥ 14025028

-+450F 15 10445098

~440M +5 qpa45212 T IR Mx2)

+440M +# 1p225124

<+210M +32 19805895
++ 160 +¥ 19805620

380F3 +# 19804987

28

Ny F =T L— F(x2)reerer
2.6x10mm/ N1 > FEZ(Bx5)--
3x15mm3LE 2 (Fxd)- .-
3mA A By b (x5)---
3B R T (1)
PRy = Iedr D2 SREERE
3x12nm & 2 (§8x5)- - - - -
AT S VO Fy (ad)-
3Oty b7 —(xd) -

AF W —reerrneiiasns

...................... 400M +# 15395026
....................... 300/ +#% 19805392
......................... 260F3 +f 19804394

................................... 200/ +1% 19805859

............................... 230F % 19805827
------------------------- 1203 +i 12500024

................................. 300F7 + 13405029

......................... 190/ +1 19808055
........................... 180M +i% 19805557
......................... 170/ +i7 19805631
-440/ + 19804776
................... 680F +1i 19494187

GEEHZDWVWT) EEARTEN TV S8aE. EESRICHETY. SaE21EL LTE
MORE. BLELNER (HES) KU THEETY. BROaH5000ME8BASEE, *
Hid— €z ERUET.

-320f3 15! 19335004 HRB ek EE Saa—F
++120 +# 14305125 SP.356 20T. 21T = W eererrorsorsarsarsaronsonns 350 +# 1200 50356
+++160M +# 19805636 SP.380 E') >/ 7 (2nmx 10, 4mmx7 ) fH=« v vvenernerneancannn. 100 +# 92 50380
SP.573 2x8mm7 W 2/ FE Z(K10) = eeenreniennniaaaaian. 100 +# 82 50573

SP.575 2.6X10mm 7 ¥ E /T ER(K5) v orererseranrsareanss 100/ +# 82 50575

+-+380M +# 19804400 SP.576 3mmA BRI (K10)rrrrrerrrrrnrrernrsssanianraniss 50576
++220M +¥# 19805622 SP.577 3x10mmA @ oA T (x10) seevrarrvvenraniiaians 50577
-+500M +¥ 19805551 SP.581 3x12mml 4 2/ 4 E A (X10) e« v e enveenncannnaians 50581
--420M 13 19805393 SP.583 3x15mm4A 2w £/ G E A (x10)reevrerrerneranenanans 50583
--180M +% q9g08211 SP.586 3mm7 W S/ —(X15) s rrerrrneratnnannanainaianans 50586
== 140 +# 43485043 SP.588 2mmE ') >4 (x15)---- 50588
++340F3 +¥! 19804984 SP.592 SmmE AR —JL(X10)+ v veneracraciaciiiniiaianie, 50592
++220M +# 13545007 SP.593 4x6mn T 5/ T INA T(RE)reveerncrenraniiiiiiean 50593
--170/ +% 19805438 SP.594 2x10mms 4 7 [ (x10) s v e sevenesnranneranrnannnans 50594
-180F3 +¥ 19805729 SP.595 F A O/ FXBILT Y H(x10)rwwrrrenrrnneenss il
<170 +¥ 19805389 SP.596 SEmT i 4 AR — (M) rrr et 50596
-+400F9 +3 19805901 SP.597 O1) 2/ A (FRXT0) w+vvveresnnssnsssnssnsanasanssans 50597
-+120M 43 419805185 SP.823 RA =T D AIL(x2)rerrerrrerasrrannennaenannns 50823
-+ 280 +# 13485040 OP.84 1) A A A7(X2)rrrrrorrernrrrnrrssansssnnsassansss 53084
++B00OF +32 14135028 OP.B6 W ATiRA — L (2 rovrernernerstaninnanianianans 53086
++220M +% 419804159 OPBB ZO FRA (M) errrrerrsrenrianiananiaianias 53088
-*210M9 +# 19805897 OP.89 7O/ g —Jl(x2)rrerreranreenes 53089
++120M +% 12500029 OP.217 ¥ ¥y 423> b - (HEx1) . E3217
-+180F +# 19805683 OP.379 3nmEE @ T 7 AR — JU(X20) e venvrarrnsrnsensnnnnns 53379
++300F +% 19804986 AO-5040 SmmI/ V3 (X5) v eeveenes 84174
-+220M +# 419805786 AO-5041 4x11.5mmER{T 3 £ A (x5)- 84175
+-270M +% 19805752 AOQ-5042 3mmO L) /4 (EBX10) v rrrererrnrarsrsrerennansans 84195

ZOMICEERPBREOREBORCAAT =Y, T3 N—vHRERThTVEY,
Hif < OWRREER, R H AT —Y—EATERVRSTEL.

47350 Top-Force (2017) (11054954)



	ｾｯﾃｨﾝｸﾞ
	部品図
	価格表

